DIVISION III
GROUP MAJOR IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES

A group major is offered in the social sciences, designed as a means of travming students who
expect to become high-school teachers in this field.

ReEQUIREMENTS: (1) A minimum of 16 hours of History, to include 6 hours of junior-senior
courses in American History and 6 hours junior-senior courses in other than American History,
(2) a minimum of 8 hours of Economics, including courses 90 and one of the following: 50, Money
and Banking: 161, Public Finance; 170, Labor Economics; 292, Advanced Principles; (3) a mini-
mum of 8 hours of Political Science, including course 10, American Government, and any 3-hour
junior-senior course; (4) Elements of Sociology (preferably course 50) and one or more junior-
senior courses to make a total of not fewer than 8 hours of Sociology. The regulations governing
the maximum credits obtainable in departments, fields, and divisions also apply.

Those planning to teach the social sciences are expected to enroll for this major, and should con-

sult the group adviser, Prof. C. B. Realey.
DIVISION III—Field A

il

COURSE
No.

HISTORY

1
3

5

7

90

151
155
157
159
160
163

169
173
178
180
182

|

SEC.

WEQW Wk

— — = - = -

PREREQUISITE
COURSES

Medieval History..........
Modern Europe...........

Modern Europe...........
English History...........

English History........... |

English History...... .L...
The American People......

| The American People......

Reading for Honors........

Roman HIstOTY ... .. J8de. i
Protestant Revolt. ........
Revolutionary Europe. . . ..
Recent World History. . . ..
English Historyt..........
Eng. Background of Ameri-
TR PN E IRt St R :
Modern ASB ... .. 5 aeess
History of Kansas.........
Historiography............
Amer. Col. and the Revolu..
The U. S., 1829-1865.......

. __Later America I} ..........

................

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

and sen.

..........
llllllllll
"""""

iiiiiiiiii

llllllllllllllll

Majors with per-| 2-
mission of dept.

llllllllll
llllllllll
llllllllll

183z % 2 .
5 hrs. Col. Hist.

(See note) . . ....
10 hrs. Col. Hist.

........

---------

Ot O Ot On v Ov Ov O

W W W W

| CR.

W

WWWwNwN W

184

+ Not open to students who have had course 5.
NoTE.——Prerequisite, 5 hours American History, or high-school American History and 5 hours College History.

el

TIME

8:30
11:30
1:30
10:30

1:30
2:30
9:30
3:30
Appt.

9:30
10:30
1:30
10:30
9:30

8:30
3:30
8:30
9:30
8:30
2:30

| 8:30

DAY

MTWTF
MTWTF
MTWTEF
MTWTF

MTWTF
MTWTF

MTWTEF |

MTWTF
Appt.

MWF
g bl
MWEF
MWF
MWF

BT
MWF
: i
TT
MWF
MWF

MWF |

_

RooMm | BLpGg.| INSTRUCTOR
i
112 | FS | Patterson
112 FS | Melvin
214 | FS | Realey
214 FS | Crawford
110 FS | Paullin
214 | FS | Realey
110 FS | Malin
112 | FS | Paullin
ADDE Jlaidwvi Staff

112 FS | Patterson
112 | FS | Patterson
112 | FS | Melvin
110 | FS | Melvin
214 FS Crawford
214 FS | Crawford
110 FS Davis

110 FS | Malin

214 FS | Realey
214 FS | Paullin
110 FS | Davis

110 FS | Malin



