DIVISION III

GROUP MAJOR IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES

A group major is offered in the social sciences, designed as a means of training students who expect to become high-school teachers in this field.

REQUIREMENTS: (1) A minimum of 16 hours of History, to include 6 hours of junior-senior courses in American History and 6 hours junior-senior courses in other than American History; (2) a minimum of 8 hours of Economics, including courses 90 and one of the following: 50, Money and Banking; 161, Public Finance; 170, Labor Economics; 292, Advanced Principles; (3) a minimum of 8 hours of Political Science, including course 10, American Government, and any 3-hour junior-senior course; (4) Elements of Sociology (preferably course 50) and one or more junior-senior courses to make a total of not fewer than 8 hours of Sociology. The regulations governing the maximum credits obtainable in departments, fields, and divisions also apply.

Those planning to teach the social sciences are expected to enroll for this major, and should consult the group adviser, Prof. C. B. Realey.

DIVISION III—Field A

Course No.	SEC.	Course	PREREQUISITE Courses	CR.	TIME	DAY	Rоом	BLDG.	Instructor
HISTORY				-los-er	The state of the s				
1	1	Medieval History		5	8:30	MTWTF	112	FS	Patterson
3	A	Modern Europe			11:30	MTWTF	112	FS	Melvin
	В	Modern Europe			1:30	MTWTF	214	FS	Realey
5	A	English History	Not open to jun.	5	10:30	MTWTF	214	FS	Crawford
			and sen.		of the			Himmerse	
	В	English History	Ditto	5	1:30	MTWTF	110	FS	Paullin
	C	English History	Ditto	5	2:30	MTWTF	214	FS	Realey
7	A	The American People		5	9:30	MTWTF	110	FS	Malin
	В	The American People		5	3:30	MTWTF	112	FS	Paullin
90		Reading for Honors	Majors with per-	2-4	Appt.	Appt.	Appt.		Staff
			mission of dept.				metit orth	made, that	
151		Roman History	5 hrs. Col. Hist.	3	9:30	MWF	112	FS	Patterson
155		Protestant Revolt	Ditto	2	10:30	TT	112	FS	Patterson
157		Revolutionary Europe	Ditto	3	1:30	MWF	112	FS	Melvin
159		Recent World History	Ditto	3	10:30	MWF	110	FS	Melvin
160		English History†		3	9:30	MWF	214	FS	Crawford
163		Eng. Background of Ameri-				A Morest	part in	Daysers	
		can Law II	162	2	8:30	TT	214	FS	Crawford
169		Modern Asia	5 hrs. Col. Hist.	3	3:30	MWF	110	FS	Davis
173		History of Kansas	(See note)	2	8:30	TT	110	FS	Malin
178		Historiography	10 hrs. Col. Hist.	2	9:30	TT	214	FS	Realey
180		Amer. Col. and the Revolu	5 hrs. Col. Hist.	3	8:30	MWF	214	FS	Paullin
182		The U.S., 1829-1865		The second		MWF	110	FS	Davis
184		Later America II		3	8:30	MWF	110	FS	Malin

[†] Not open to students who have had course 5.

Note.--Prerequisite, 5 hours American History, or high-school American History and 5 hours College History.